ASX Announcement

RESOURCE EQUIPMENT LTD

18 November 2014

Results of Annual General Meeting
Resource Equipment Limited

In accordance with Listing Rule 3.13.2 and section 251AA of the Corporations Act, Resource Equipment Limited
(ASX: RQL) advises that each of the following resolutions put to the Annual General Meeting of the Company

held today were passed on a show of hands [unless otherwise indicated as being passed on a poll].

Adoption of the Financial Statements, Directors’ Report and Auditor’s Report for the year ended 30 June 2014
did not require a resolution.
Resolution 1 Adoption of Remuneration Report

The instructions given to validly appointed proxies in respect of the resolution were as follows:

Proxy’s discretion
20,000

Abstention
28,493,413

In Favour
134,958,977

Against
257,597

The motion was carried on a show of hands as a non-binding resolution.
Resolution 2 Re-election of Mr Keith Lucas as a Director

The instructions given to validly appointed proxies in respect of the resolution were as follows:

Proxy’s discretion
20,000

Abstention
27,238,026

In Favour
135,928,714

Against
543,247

The motion was carried on a show of hands as an ordinary resolution.

Resolution 3 Re-election of Mr Anthony Ryder as a Director

The instructions given to validly appointed proxies in respect of the resolution were as follows:

In Favour Against

Abstention

Proxy’s discretion

134,536,648

84,926

29,088,413

20,000

The motion was carried on a show of hands as an ordinary resolution.
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Resolution 4

Election of Mr Andrew Aitken as a Director

RESOURCE EQUIPMENT LTD

The instructions given to validly appointed proxies in respect of the resolution were as follows:

In Favour

Against

Abstention

Proxy’s discretion

163,651,740

247

52,000

20,000

The motion was carried on a show of hands as an ordinary resolution.

Resolution 5

Election of Mr Stephen Donnelly as a Director

The instructions given to validly appointed proxies in respect of the resolution were as follows:

In Favour

Against

Abstention

Proxy’s discretion

163,657,740

247

52,000

20,000

The motion was carried on a show of hands as an ordinary resolution.

Resolution 6

Appointment of PricewaterhouseCoopers as Auditor

The instructions given to validly appointed proxies in respect of the resolution were as follows:

In Favour

Against

Abstention

Proxy’s discretion

163,657,740

247

52,000

20,000

The motion was carried on a show of hands as an ordinary resolution.

Resolution 7

Increase in non-executive Directors’ fee pool

The instructions given to validly appointed proxies in respect of the resolution were as follows:

In Favour

Against

Abstention

Proxy’s discretion

134,295,188

869,386

28,545,413

20,000

The motion was carried on a show of hands as an ordinary resolution.

Resolution 8

Approval of issue of Completion Shares

The instructions given to validly appointed proxies in respect of the resolution were as follows:

In Favour

Against

Abstention

Proxy’s discretion

163,001,390

708,597

0

20,000

The motion was carried on a show of hands as an ordinary resolution.
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Resolution 9

Approval of issue of Earn-Out Shares

RESOURCE EQUIPMENT LTD

The instructions given to validly appointed proxies in respect of the resolution were as follows:

In Favour

Against

Abstention

Proxy’s discretion

163,003,390

706,597

0

20,000

The motion was carried on a show of hands as an ordinary resolution.

Resolution 10

Approval of the Resource Equipment Limited Performance Rights Plan

The instructions given to validly appointed proxies in respect of the resolution were as follows:

In Favour

Against

Abstention

Proxy’s discretion

134,321,977

894,597

28,493,413

20,000

The motion was carried on a show of hands as an ordinary resolution.

Resolution 11

Issue of Performance Rights to Andrew Aitken

The instructions given to validly appointed proxies in respect of the resolution were as follows:

In Favour

Against

Abstention

Proxy’s discretion

134,307,602

908,972

29,493,413

20,000

The motion was carried on a show of hands as an ordinary resolution.

Further Information

Mr Michael Kenyon
Company Secretary

Resource Equipment Limited

Tel: 08 6141 6500
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