ASX Announcement



18 November 2014

Results of Annual General Meeting Resource Equipment Limited

In accordance with Listing Rule 3.13.2 and section 251AA of the Corporations Act, Resource Equipment Limited (ASX: RQL) advises that each of the following resolutions put to the Annual General Meeting of the Company held today were passed on a show of hands [unless otherwise indicated as being passed on a poll].

Adoption of the Financial Statements, Directors' Report and Auditor's Report for the year ended 30 June 2014 did not require a resolution.

Resolution 1 Adoption of Remuneration Report

The instructions given to validly appointed proxies in respect of the resolution were as follows:

In Favour	Against	Abstention	Proxy's discretion
134,958,977	257,597	28,493,413	20,000

The motion was carried on a show of hands as a non-binding resolution.

Resolution 2 Re-election of Mr Keith Lucas as a Director

The instructions given to validly appointed proxies in respect of the resolution were as follows:

In Favour	Against	Abstention	Proxy's discretion
135,928,714	543,247	27,238,026	20,000

The motion was carried on a show of hands as an ordinary resolution.

Resolution 3 Re-election of Mr Anthony Ryder as a Director

The instructions given to validly appointed proxies in respect of the resolution were as follows:

In Favour	Against	Abstention	Proxy's discretion
134,536,648	84,926	29,088,413	20,000

The motion was carried on a show of hands as an ordinary resolution.

TOUGH JOBS. SMART SOLUTIONS.





276 & 332 Treasure Road Welshpool WA 6106 PO Box 328 Welshpool DC WA 6986

HEAD OFFICE

39 Broadwood Street 4 Balbu Close Kalgoorlie WA 6430 Beresfield NSW 2322 PO Box 1423 Kalgoorlie WA 6433 Thornton NSW 2322

KALGOORLIE

PO Box 3262

HUNTER VALLEY

Level 1, Unit 1 789 Kingsford Smith Dve Eagle Farm QLD 4009 PO Box 410 Hamilton QLD 4007

RRISRANE

T + 61 7 3868 1022 + 61 7 4955 3794 E brisbane@rel.com.au

24 Presto Avenue Mackay QLD 4740 PO Box 6130 Mackay QLD 4741

+ 61 7 4955 3794

MACKAY

RT.11 Lamaru

Balikpapan Timur 76117 T +62 54275 87540 F +62 54272 19662

JL Mulawarman No. 18

BALIKPAPAN

E mackay@rel.com.au E balikpapan@rel.co.id



Resolution 4 Election of Mr Andrew Aitken as a Director

The instructions given to validly appointed proxies in respect of the resolution were as follows:

In Favour	Against	Abstention	Proxy's discretion
163,651,740	247	52,000	20,000

The motion was carried on a show of hands as an ordinary resolution.

Resolution 5 Election of Mr Stephen Donnelly as a Director

The instructions given to validly appointed proxies in respect of the resolution were as follows:

In Favour	Against	Abstention	Proxy's discretion
163,657,740	247	52,000	20,000

The motion was carried on a show of hands as an ordinary resolution.

Resolution 6 Appointment of PricewaterhouseCoopers as Auditor

The instructions given to validly appointed proxies in respect of the resolution were as follows:

In Favour	Against	Abstention	Proxy's discretion
163,657,740	247	52,000	20,000

The motion was carried on a show of hands as an ordinary resolution.

Resolution 7 Increase in non-executive Directors' fee pool

The instructions given to validly appointed proxies in respect of the resolution were as follows:

In Favour	Against	Abstention	Proxy's discretion
134,295,188	869,386	28,545,413	20,000

The motion was carried on a show of hands as an ordinary resolution.

Resolution 8 Approval of issue of Completion Shares

The instructions given to validly appointed proxies in respect of the resolution were as follows:

In Favour	Against	Abstention	Proxy's discretion
163,001,390	708,597	0	20,000

The motion was carried on a show of hands as an ordinary resolution.



Resolution 9 Approval of issue of Earn-Out Shares

The instructions given to validly appointed proxies in respect of the resolution were as follows:

In Favour	Against	Abstention	Proxy's discretion
163,003,390	706,597	0	20,000

The motion was carried on a show of hands as an ordinary resolution.

Resolution 10 Approval of the Resource Equipment Limited Performance Rights Plan

The instructions given to validly appointed proxies in respect of the resolution were as follows:

In Favour	Against	Abstention	Proxy's discretion
134,321,977	894,597	28,493,413	20,000

The motion was carried on a show of hands as an ordinary resolution.

Resolution 11 Issue of Performance Rights to Andrew Aitken

The instructions given to validly appointed proxies in respect of the resolution were as follows:

In Favour	Against	Abstention	Proxy's discretion
134,307,602	908,972	29,493,413	20,000

The motion was carried on a show of hands as an ordinary resolution.

Further Information

Mr Michael Kenyon Company Secretary Resource Equipment Limited

Tel: 08 6141 6500